Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

1

1

RŁ

08-04-2005
103054653

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	1653 Docket No.: A36348 (071956.0107)		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
NovaLED GmbH	Name: NovaLED GmbH		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 07/29/2005	Street Address: Tatzberg 49		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: Dresden		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip: <u>01307</u>		
Other Change of Assignee Address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/928,976			
10/928,976			
10/928,976 Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐Yes ✔No		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached?Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Baker Botts L.L.P.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 □ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10112	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information 		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10112 Phone Number: 212-408-2500	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4377</u>		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4377</u> Authorized User Name <u>Baker Botts L.L.P.</u>		
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Baker Botts L.L.P. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4377</u> Authorized User Name <u>Baker Botts L.L.P.</u>		

PATENT REEL: 016825 FRAME: 0727

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	:	Bochwitz-Nimoth et al.		
Serial No.	:	10/928,976	Examiner :	TBD
Filed	:	08/27/2004	Group Art Unit:	2879
For	:	Light-Emitting Component A	And Process For Its Pre	paration

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> July 29, 2005 Date of Deposit

Paul D. Ackerman Attorney Name Signature

<u>39,891</u> Patent Reg. No.

July 29, 2005_____ Date of Signature

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1

Sirs:

On May 26, 2005, we received a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

indicating that an Assignment from the inventors to NovaLED GmbH was recorded on December

13, 2004 at Frame 016065, Reel 0979. However, the address of the Assignee has since changed.

p.

Specifically, the address of the Assignee has changed from:

NovaLED GmbH Zellerscher Weg 17 Dresden, Germany 01069

to

NovaLED GmbH Tatzberg 49 Dresden, Germany 01307

An Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet reflecting this change is enclosed

herewith. Please issue a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment with the new address.

Applicants hereby authorize the Commissioner to charge the recording fee in

connection with this submission to the deposit account. In the event an additional fee is required,

the Commissioner is authorized to charge such fee to our Deposit Account No. 02-4377.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Paul D. Ackerman Patent Office Reg. No. 39,891

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor New York, NY 10112 (212) 408-2500

.

 \mathbf{p}_{i}

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant	:	Bochwitz-Nimoth et al.		
Serial No.	:	10/928,976	Examiner :	TBD
Filed	:	08/27/2004	Group Art Unit:	2879
For	•	Light-Emitting Component A	And Process For Its Pre	paration

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> July 29, 2005 Date of Deposit

Paul D. Ackerman Attorney Name Signature

<u>39,891</u> Patent Reg. No.

July 29, 2005 Date of Signature

Mail Stop Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1

Sirs:

.

On May 26, 2005, we received a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document

indicating that an Assignment from the inventors to NovaLED GmbH was recorded on December

13, 2004 at Frame 016065, Reel 0979. However, the address of the Assignee has since changed.

Specifically, the address of the Assignee has changed from:

NovaLED GmbH Zellerscher Weg 17 Dresden, Germany 01069

to

· · ·

NovaLED GmbH Tatzberg 49 Dresden, Germany 01307

An Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet reflecting this change is enclosed

herewith. Please issue a new Notice of Recordation of Assignment with the new address.

Applicants hereby authorize the Commissioner to charge the recording fee in

connection with this submission to the deposit account. In the event an additional fee is required,

the Commissioner is authorized to charge such fee to our Deposit Account No. 02-4377.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. AUN N

Paul D. Ackerman Patent Office Reg. No. 39,891

30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor New York, NY 10112 (212) 408-2500

NY02:525279.1

-2-

PATENT REEL: 016825 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 08/01/2005